

#### CATHOLICQUINCEPREP.COM

Giving moral guidance and Catholic conscience formation to teens preparing for their 15 Celebration™

# QUINCE LEADER CERTIFICATION AGREEMENT

#### **1. PARTIES**

Agapè Catholic Ministries 13510 Green Meadow Dr. Elbert, Co 80106 Phone: 1-800-208-1364 (International: 1-719-434-7208) Contact person: Christian Meert

Your Name:	
Home address:	
Phone:	Email:
Parish/Diocese:	

Name and phone/email of Contact person at the parish/diocese: \_

#### 2. THIS AGREEMENT IS BETWEEN YOU AND AGAPE CATHOLIC MINISTRIES

By buying the Quince Prep Program for live classes (Formation of a mentor through Agape Catholic Ministries, one Leader Manual, one Quinceañera notebook, Power Point presentations), you acknowledge that you have read, understand and accept the following terms and conditions.

**3.** Per this agreement you confirm that you are **a practicing Catholic in good standing**, following the Catholic Church teachings.

Agape Catholic Ministries will provide adequate formation and will give you a Packet of information that includes one Leader Manual, one Quinceañera notebook, two Purity Pledge Cards for teens, one double-sided Prayer Card, and the Power Point Presentations. After completing the formation, you will become a Quinceañera Certified leader.

All Leaders are formed by Agape Catholic Ministries exclusively. Formation is done through online or live training.

### 4. PRICES

Prices are:

- Program and training: \$ 175.00/Leader.
- Additional Quinceañera notebook: \$ 45.00/unit.
- Additional Leader Manual: \$55.00/unit.

Discount 11 to 25 Quinceañeras notebooks: \$41.50/per unit; discount 26 notebooks and above: \$38.00/unit. Prices are subject to change, please contact CatholicQuincePrep.com for actual prices or any additional information.

### **5. PAYMENT**

Payment must be received by Agape Catholic Ministries at time of order.

# 6. OBLIGATIONS

I. You, or your parish or your diocese, will buy the Quinceañera notebooks from Agape Catholic Ministries, one per Quinceañera girl you will prepare.

II. Agape Catholic Ministries (ACM) will make available updates of the material as they come.

# 7. RESTRICTIONS

I. You may not alter, modify, or delete all or any portion of the content of the Program.

II. You may not copy, print, republish, distribute, transmit, sell, rent, lease, loan or otherwise make available in any form or by any means all or any portion of the program or any content and materials.

III. You may not use the Program as a template to develop another Quinceañera preparation program in any manner that may infringe any copyright, intellectual property rights.

IV.You may not remove, change, or obscure any copyright notice or terms of use contained in the Program through any technology system available now or in the future.

V. You may not train any future Quinceañera Leaders. The formation of instructors is done exclusively through ACM. No certified Leader is allowed to form other Leaders.

## 8. COPYRIGHT

The content of the Program is protected under applicable copyright, trademark and other proprietary rights. The copying, redistributing, use or publication by you of any such matters, is strictly prohibited.

## 9. CONTENT

The content of the Program must be used exclusively by ACM Certified Leaders for Quinceañera prep classes.

# **10. DISCLAIMER**

The information, content and documents are in conformity with the teachings of the Catholic Church to the best of our knowledge.

All responsibility and liability for any reasons regarding the content of the Program are disclaimed. The liability of ACM in connection to the Program shall not exceed the cost of the Program.

#### I have read the above and agree to the terms and conditions:

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_











